

March 19, 2024

Re: ITAR and EAR Control Laws

Dear Valued Customer,

Taiyo America is a US corporation operating from Carson, City, NV. Regarding the International Traffic in Arms Regulations (ITAR) and the Export Administration Regulations (EAR), Taiyo America is not subjected to ITAR. As for EAR, EAR 99, Taiyo America does not require an export license. Taiyo America works to abide by all US laws. Please let us know if you have any further questions.

We greatly appreciated your support and business.

Sincerely,

John Fix

John Fix

Manager & Director, Sales and Marketing Taiyo America, Inc.